We noted that thirty (29) motorbikes, one (1) laptop and two (2) flatscreen desktop computers 

were not seen during physical verification.  

We observed that six (6) vehicles assigned to senior level staff of the Ministry of Agriculture were 

not seen during our physical verification.  

We noted that five hundred seventy-six (576) fixed assets including desktop computers, laptops, 

printers, air conditions, cabinet, vehicles, cupboard desks, chairs, table, ice boxes, etc.  were not 

coded during our physical inspection of the assets.  

Four vehicles assigned to staff of the Ministry were converted to personal use without following